(following duly justified and well documented reasons) and resume them afterwards. 

The payment is immediately suspended if the Student decides to terminate his/her studies, and he/she 
must reimburse the amount of scholarship paid in advance during the current month. 

The monthly scholarship of one thousand four hundred (1,400.00) euros will be paid monthly to the 
Student’s account by the Programme Coordinator University. The Student is requested to open bank 
account in a Spanish bank.  

EMJM scholarship holder does not pay any fees or costs (including tuition fees, insurance coverage, thesis